



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

2023:JHHC:44567

W.P.(L) No. 175 of 2010

Employers in relation to the Management of Kustore Area of M/s. Bharat Coking Coal Limited, Dhanbad Petitioner

-V e r s u s-

Their workmen being represented by Member of Executive Committee, Janta Mazdoor Sangh, Katras More, District- Dhanbad Respondents

CORAM: - HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SHANKAR

For the Petitioner :- Mr. Amit Kumar Sinha, Advocate

For the Respondent :- Mr. S.P.Sinha, Advocate

18/04.04.2018 **I.A. No. 404 of 2018**

The present interlocutory application has been filed on behalf of the respondent workmen for payment of wages under Section 17(B) of the Industrial Disputes Act, 1947.

On perusal of the impugned award, it appears that the concerned workmen have been ordered to be regularized. There is no order for reinstatement of the concerned workmen. Thus, the application under Section 17(B) of Industrial Disputes Act, 1947 is not maintainable.

I.A. No. 404 of 2018 is accordingly dismissed.

W.P.(L) no. 175 of 2010

Put up this case after three weeks under the heading for "Hearing".

(Rajesh Shankar, J.)