



2023:JHHC:44567

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W. P. (L). No. 175 of 2010

....

Employers in relation to the management of Kustore Area of
M/s Bharat Coking Coal Limited through Sri Suresh Prasad Singh

.....Petitioner

Versus

Their workman being represented by Member
of Executive Committee, Janta Mazdoor Sangh

.....Respondent

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Petitioner : None.

For the Resp. : Mr. Shekhar Prasad Sinha, Advocate

24/20.09.2024 None appears on behalf of the petitioner. However,
learned counsel for the respondent is present.

2. Put up this case in the next week.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)

Kamlesh/