



2023:JHHC:44567

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P. (L) No.175 of 2010

Employers in relation to the Management of Kustore Area
of M/s. Bharat Coking Coal Limited.

..... Petitioner.

-Versus-

Their workmen being represented by Member of Executive
Committee, Janta Mazdoor Sangh.

..... Respondent.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SHANKAR

For the Petitioner : Mr. Anoop Kr. Mehta, Advocate

For Respondent : Mr. Shekhar Prasad Sinha, Advocate

Order No.25

Date: 07.04.2025

I.A. No.9020 of 2024:

1. The present interlocutory application has been filed on behalf of the workmen for early hearing of the writ petition.
2. Having heard learned counsel for the parties and considering that the present writ petition has been admitted vide order dated 26th October, 2010, list this case under the heading "**For Hearing**" in the week commencing from 14th July, 2025.
3. I.A. No.9020 of 2024 is, accordingly, disposed of.

(Rajesh Shankar, J.)

Vikas/