



2023:JHHC:44567

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P.(L) No. 175 of 2010

Employers in relation to the Management of Kustore Area of M/s.
Bharat Coking Coal Limited. **Petitioner**

Versus

Their workmen being represented by Member of Executive
Committee, Janta Mazdoor Sangh, Dhanbad.

... .. **Respondent**

CORAM :HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE ANUBHA RAWAT CHOUDHARY

For the Petitioner : AC to Mr. A.K. Mehta, Advocate
For the Respondent : Mr. Shekhar Prasad Sinha, Advocate

30/06.05.2026

1. Learned counsel for the workmen has submitted that the reference itself was made pursuant to the order passed in W.P(L) No. 6195 of 2002 which was disposed of vide order dated 08.06.2003. However, the said order is not on record.
2. Office is directed to place the records of W.P.(L) No. 6195 of 2002.
3. Post this case for further hearing on 07th May, 2026.

(Anubha Rawat Choudhary, J.)

Rakesh/-