



2023:JHHC:44567

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI**

**W.P.(L) No. 175 of 2010**

Employers in relation to the Management of Kustore Area of M/s.  
Bharat Coking Coal Limited, Dhanbad ... .. **Petitioner**

Versus

Their workmen being represented by Member of Executive  
Committee, Janta Mazdoor Sangh, Katras More, District-Dhanbad.

... .. **Respondent**

---

**CORAM :HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE ANUBHA RAWAT CHOUDHARY**

---

**31/07.05.2026**

Learned counsel for the petitioner Mr. Anoop Kr. Mehta is  
present.

2. Post this case on 12<sup>th</sup> May, 2026.

**(Anubha Rawat Choudhary, J.)**

*Pankaj*